

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 348 OF 2009

DEAN GOVT.DHARMAPURI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)MCI Mr.Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 07.09.2009.

Meanwhile, reply, if any, may be filed by MCI.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master