

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 348 OF 2009

DEAN GOVT.DHARMAPURI MEDICAL COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,bring on record subsequent event)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India submitted
that if any report is filed by the MCI, an appropriate action will
be taken up within a reasonable time.

List on 18.9.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master